### Edgar Filing: MULHERIN MATTHEW J - Form 4

MULHERIN Form 4	N MATTHEW J										
March 15, 20											
FORM	UNITED	STATES		RITIES A shington,			NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB AF OMB Number:	PROVAL 3235-0287	
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Statement OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERS SECURITIES SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 of 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940						e Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectior	Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	ours per			
(Print or Type l	Responses)										
MULHERIN MATTHEW J Symbol HUNT				er Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading INGTON INGALLS STRIES, INC. [HII]				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
(Mo			3. Date of (Month/E 03/13/2	-	ransaction			Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Corp VP & Pres Newport News			
	Filed(Mon			nendment, Date Original fonth/Day/Year)				<ul> <li>6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check</li> <li>Applicable Line)</li> <li>_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li> Form filed by More than One Reporting</li> </ul>			
NEWPORT	NEWS, VA 236	07						Person		porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	le I - Non-I	Derivative S	Securi	ties Acqu	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	y Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date,		Date, if	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock	03/13/2012			Code V A	Amount 41,529 (1)	or (D) A	Price \$ 0	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) 69,054 (2)	D		
Common Stock	03/13/2012			F	14,746	D	\$ 35.92	54,308 <u>(3)</u>	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### Edgar Filing: MULHERIN MATTHEW J - Form 4

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivativ Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	3	Date	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities	8. Price Derivat Security (Instr. 5
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Units in 401(k) plan	<u>(4)</u>					(4)	(4)	Common Stock	127.0333 (4)	

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director 10% Owner Officer			Other			
MULHERIN MATTHEW J 4101 WASHINGTON AVENUE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23607			Corp VP & Pres Newport News				
Signatures							
/s/ Kathy S. Owen, Attorney-in-fact for Matthew J. Mulherin			03/15/2012				
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting	Person		Date				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc. Compensation Committee met and determined that all performace goals had been met for these restricted stock units, therefore the shares were issued on March 13, 2012.
- (2) Total amount includes 24,096 restricted stock rights granted under the Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc. 2011 Long-Term Incentive Stock Plan ("HII LTISP") on 3/31/2011, with 100% vesting on 3/31/2014. Grant awarded pursuant to Rule 16b-3(d).
- (3) Total amount includes 24,096 restricted stock rights granted under the Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc. 2011 Long-Term Incentive Stock Plan ("HII LTISP") on 3/31/2011, with 100% vesting on 3/31/2014. Grant awarded pursuant to Rule 16b-3(d).

The issuer's outside administrator for the employees 401(k) plan holds issuer stock in a pooled fund as a participant investment option. Participant contributions designated to be invested in issuer common stock are accounted for as units of interest in the issuer fund. Each unit was valued at \$37.50 as of 03/13/2012. The unit value will fluctuate with fluctuations in the value of the issuer common stock and

(4) the daily cash position. The number of shares of issuer stock attributable to the reporting person can be determined at any time by first multiplying the number of units in the reporting person's account by the then current unit price and dividing the total by the price of the issuer common stock. As of 03/13/2012, the reporting person held an equivalent of 127.0333 shares in the issuer 401(k) Plan. The 401(k) plan is a "Qualified Plan" as defined in Rule 16b-3(b)(4).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

### Edgar Filing: MULHERIN MATTHEW J - Form 4

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.